
Rennen # 105.01.2025 - Vincennes Seite 3

©2025 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 388080 / ExtID: 28209505.01.2025 - Vincennes Seite 3

1
13:23

2175 m
120.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Gelinotte
Rennpreis: 120.000 € (54.000 30.000 16.800 9.600 6.000 2.400 1.200)
PRIX GELINOTTE Breed 4 Groups II Breed International 120.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.175 metres (G. P.) 54.000, 30.000, 16.800, 
9.600, 6.000, 2.400, 1.200. For 3-year-old fillies ( M ), having won at least 3.000. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears only 
allowed to are among whom ten wrinkle in the harness trotting (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally). 3 first ones 
of the Prize Hazel hen benefit from has priority participation in the Prize Roquépine of the present meeting. In compartment of dead-heat, to 

1
2175

ML: 85,0

Grace Breed
3j. b hors S (Varenne - Rosemary Gar)

Trainer: Salvatore Minopoli
Besitzer: Sc. Erca

Mario Minopoli Jr.

2024: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    29.898 €15,0 29.898 €
14.12 Mailand 4 16,4 2100A 180.000 32,7 M.Minopoli Jr. Giovaz, Goldie Home, Geiles Leben Home
03.12 Neapel 5 16,3 2100A 14.300 25,1 M.Minopoli Jr. Gimmy Top, Gengis Khan Glory, Gemma C
17.11 Turin 5 15,7 1600A 200.000 46,2 M.Minopoli Jr. Giovaz, Gasolina Bar, Goldie Home
31.10 Taranto 2 15,0 1600A 20.900 2,7 M.Minopoli Jr. Gmail Raod Grif, Grave Breed, Ginevra Teb
28.09 Syrakus 4 16,6 1600A 30.000 3,8 M.Minopoli Jr. Guenda Sm, Giglia Da, Giola Mia Col

2
ML: 58,0

Miratissime
3j. b hors S (Brillantissime - Case Depart)

Trainer: Mansour Krouchi
Besitzer: Antony Mendez
Züchter: M. Benoit Chalmel

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    31.660 €15,4 31.660 €
25.12 Vincennes 5 18,5 2850B 51.000 10,0 M. Mottier Melba Du Gers, Muscade Leman, Mamma 
13.12 Vincennes 1 16,4 2850B 38.000 10,0 Y. Lebourgeois Miratissime, Mademoiselle Jane, Miss Is Du
01.10 Vincennes dis 2175B 51.000 10,0 Y. Lebourgeois Melody Cool, Maggy Jenilou, Marina Ellis
23.08 Cabourg 1 15,4 2050A 21.000 4,9 Y. Lebourgeois Miratissime, My Happy Story, Mona Lisa Elli
08.08 Enghien 5 20,6 2250B 38.000 101,0 I. Krouchi Maggy Jenilou, Mavista, Miss Jenilou

3A

ML: 66,0

Madness
3j. b hors S (Quaker Jet - Hawana Du Noyer)

Trainer: Jocelyn Robert
Besitzer: S. Robert
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Haras De La Source 

Corentin Delbecq

2024: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    36.030 €16,3 36.030 €
23.11 Vincennes 3 17,5 2200B 60.000 99,0 C. Delbecq Marion D'Atout, Misty Green, Madness
10.10 Enghien 1 16,9 2150A 38.000 5,5 E. Raffin Madness, Midnight Molly, Mamma Mia
05.09 Vincennes 5 16,3 2100A 43.000 14,0 C. Delbecq Maya Bee, Muscade Leman, Marina Ellis
13.08 Cabourg 1 17,1 2050A 18.000 18,0 C. Delbecq Madness, Magdalena, Moonlight Shadow
09.08 Les Sables D'Olo 6 17,0 2150B 14.000 36,0 C. Delbecq Macareux Du Trieux, Mystic Sonato, Marath

4
ML: 19,0

Magic America
3j. b hors S (Love You - Tootsie Smiling)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Pierre Micholet
Züchter: M. Frédéric Brouilloux

Eric Raffin

2024: 3 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    39.825 €15,2 39.825 €
04.12 Vincennes 1 16,2 2700B 43.000 1,6 E. Raffin Magic America, Missandei, Monegasque
14.11 Vincennes 1 15,3 2850B 33.000 1,6 E. Raffin Magic America, Marale Sibey, Maestria Gal
27.10 Nantes 1 15,2 2275B 12.500 1,6 E. Raffin Magic America, Made In Primo, My Princess

5
ML: 13,0

Masina De Tillard
3j. b hors S (Face Time Bourbon - Toison De 

Trainer: Thierry Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Hazelaar
Züchter: Ecurie Chaunion

Theo Duvaldestin

2024: 4 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    43.200 €16,0 43.200 €
15.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 120.000 7,1 Theo Duvaldestin Monica Jisce, Margaux Des Arris, Monegas
04.11 Vincennes 1 18,8 2200B 43.000 1,6 Theo Duvaldestin Masina De Tillard, Mosaic Life, Morning Ne
30.09 Enghien 1 16,0 2150A 38.000 2,4 Theo Duvaldestin Masina De Tillard, Morning News, Midway L
15.09 Reims 1 19,1 2550B 15.000 1,6 Theo Duvaldestin Masina De Tillard, Moline De Padd, Mygirl D

6
ML: 18,0

Geiles Leben Home
3j. b hors S (Maharajah - Vanatta)

Trainer: Holger Ehlert
Besitzer: Sas Team Ehlert

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 5 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    45.618 €15,7 45.618 €
14.12 Mailand 3 16,3 2100A 180.000 2,2 R.Vecchione Giovaz, Goldie Home, Geiles Leben Home
19.11 Neapel 1 14,8 2100A 14.300 1,7 R.Vecchione Geiles Leben Home, Gospel Jet, Garibaldi 
29.10 Florenz 2 15,7 1600A 20.900 1,7 R.Vecchione Gabadames-Geiles Leben Home-Glowing D
12.10 Rom 1 16,0 2100A 30.000 2,4 R.Vecchione Geiles Leben Home, Ginevra Ek, Garanzia 
19.09 Bologna 1 17,2 1660A 7.700 2,5 R.Vecchione Geiles Leben Home, Girl Of Xea As, Golden

7
ML: 16,0

Monegasque
3j. b hors S (Goetmals Wood - Fesniere)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Michel Baudouin
Züchter: M. Kevin Tebirent

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    46.380 €15,9 46.380 €
15.12 Vincennes 3 15,9 2700B 120.000 32,0 M. Mottier Monica Jisce, Margaux Des Arris, Monegas
04.12 Vincennes 3 16,3 2700B 43.000 34,0 M. Mottier Magic America, Missandei, Monegasque
23.11 Vincennes dis 2200B 60.000 135,0 L. Baudouin Marion D'Atout, Misty Green, Madness
04.11 Vincennes dis 2200B 43.000 20,0 L. Baudouin Masina De Tillard, Mosaic Life, Morning Ne
27.10 Enghien 1 16,2 2150A 38.000 11,0 L. Baudouin Monegasque, Mona Lisa Ellis, Mamma Mia

8
ML: 35,0

Misty Green
3j. b hors S (Love You - Greenpeace)

Trainer: William Bigeon
Besitzer: J. Seche
Züchter: Ecurie Hunter Valley

William Bigeon

2024: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    46.425 €16,0 46.425 €
15.12 Vincennes 6 16,0 2700B 120.000 3,5 W. Bigeon Monica Jisce, Margaux Des Arris, Monegas
23.11 Vincennes 2 17,2 2200B 60.000 4,3 W. Bigeon Marion D'Atout, Misty Green, Madness
24.09 Vincennes 1 17,3 2200B 51.000 7,7 W. Bigeon Misty Green, Massive Attack, Melody Cool
08.09 Chateaubriant 1 18,1 2400B 13.500 3,3 W. Bigeon Misty Green, Molly Du Vallon, Melkior Caste

9
ML: 28,0

Margaux Des Arris
3j. b hors S (Carat Williams - Fusee)

Trainer: Vincent Lebarque
Besitzer: Ecurie Comte P. De Montess
Züchter: Ecurie Comte P. De Montesso

Francois Lagadeuc

2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    47.160 €14,9 47.160 €
15.12 Vincennes 2 15,8 2700B 120.000 52,0 F. Lagadeuc Monica Jisce, Margaux Des Arris, Monegas
06.12 Vincennes 1 14,9 2175B 33.000 27,0 F. Lagadeuc Margaux Des Arris, Magic Girl, My Save Qui
22.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 38.000 100,0 L. Balu Melba Du Gers, Melina Supreme, Merytaton
11.11 Chateaubriant dis 2400B 13.500 38,0 L. Balu Magda De Vandel, Mamjack Sacha, Maestr
27.10 Amiens 3 17,8 2400B 16.500 45,0 L. Balu Miss De La Cote, Manama D'Orly, Margaux 

10
ML: 19,0

Morality
3j. b hors S (Rocklyn - Union Quality)

Trainer: Julien Dubois
Besitzer: J. Dubois
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

Julien Dubois

2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    48.450 €15,9 48.450 €
15.12 Vincennes 4 15,9 2700B 120.000 23,0 J. Dubois Monica Jisce, Margaux Des Arris, Monegas
23.11 Vincennes dis 2200B 60.000 9,5 J. Dubois Marion D'Atout, Misty Green, Madness
18.10 Vincennes 2 16,9 2200B 54.000 8,8 J. Dubois Massive Attack, Morality, Melody Cool
01.10 Vincennes dis 2175B 51.000 2,7 J. Dubois Melody Cool, Maggy Jenilou, Marina Ellis
28.08 Vincennes 1 17,2 2175B 38.000 3,2 J. Dubois Morality, Milliondollarsbaby, Muscade Lema

11B

ML: 73,0

Massive Attack
3j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Difa Girl)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ph. Allaire
Züchter: M. Philippe Allaire

Yoann Lebourgeois

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    53.360 €15,7 53.360 €
15.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 120.000 21,0 Y. Lebourgeois Monica Jisce, Margaux Des Arris, Monegas
23.11 Vincennes dis 2200B 60.000 8,6 Y. Lebourgeois Marion D'Atout, Misty Green, Madness
18.10 Vincennes 1 16,8 2200B 54.000 10,0 Y. Lebourgeois Massive Attack, Morality, Melody Cool
24.09 Vincennes 2 17,4 2200B 51.000 7,7 Y. Lebourgeois Misty Green, Massive Attack, Melody Cool
05.09 Vincennes 4 15,7 2100A 43.000 2,6 Y. Lebourgeois Maya Bee, Muscade Leman, Marina Ellis

12B

ML: 71,0

Melody Cool
3j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Graine De Crack)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ph. Allaire
Züchter: M. Philippe Allaire

Gabriele Gelormini

2024: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    55.375 €16,7 55.375 €
15.12 Vincennes 8 16,8 2700B 120.000 48,0 G. Gelormini Monica Jisce, Margaux Des Arris, Monegas
23.11 Vincennes dis 2200B 60.000 11,0 G. Gelormini Marion D'Atout, Misty Green, Madness
18.10 Vincennes 3 17,1 2200B 54.000 3,8 D. Thomain Massive Attack, Morality, Melody Cool
01.10 Vincennes 1 16,7 2175B 51.000 2,8 D. Thomain Melody Cool, Maggy Jenilou, Marina Ellis
24.09 Vincennes 3 17,4 2200B 51.000 2,7 D. Thomain Misty Green, Massive Attack, Melody Cool
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2175 m
120.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Gelinotte
Rennpreis: 120.000 € (54.000 30.000 16.800 9.600 6.000 2.400 1.200)
PRIX GELINOTTE Breed 4 Groups II Breed International 120.000. - harnessed, females. - 2.175 metres (G. P.) 54.000, 30.000, 16.800, 
9.600, 6.000, 2.400, 1.200. For 3-year-old fillies ( M ), having won at least 3.000. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears only 
allowed to are among whom ten wrinkle in the harness trotting (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally). 3 first ones 
of the Prize Hazel hen benefit from has priority participation in the Prize Roquépine of the present meeting. In compartment of dead-heat, to 

13
ML: 46,0

Melba Du Gers
3j. al. cr S (Prodigious - Chiloe)

Trainer: Nicolas Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Pascal Bragato
Züchter: Marie Brigitte Anty

Jean-Michel Bazire

2024: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    55.755 €16,0 55.755 €
25.12 Vincennes 1 17,7 2850B 51.000 2,1 N. Bazire Melba Du Gers, Muscade Leman, Mamma 
04.12 Vincennes 4 16,4 2700B 43.000 3,9 J.M. Bazire Magic America, Missandei, Monegasque
22.11 Vincennes 1 16,2 2100A 38.000 2,1 N. Bazire Melba Du Gers, Melina Supreme, Merytaton
31.10 Vincennes 2 16,0 2200B 33.000 8,2 J.M. Bazire Marion D'Atout, Melba Du Gers, Midway La
17.10 Enghien 4 17,6 2875B 43.000 54,0 R. Congard Missandei, Mosaic Life, Morning News

14A

ML: 20,0

Monica Jisce
3j. b hors S (Dollar Macker - Charlotte Jisce)

Trainer: Jocelyn Robert
Besitzer: S. Robert
Züchter: Sandrine Robert

Alexandre Abrivard

2024: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    68.850 €15,7 68.850 €
15.12 Vincennes 1 15,7 2700B 120.000 23,0 E. Raffin Monica Jisce, Margaux Des Arris, Monegas
22.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 38.000 8,0 C. Delbecq Melba Du Gers, Melina Supreme, Merytaton
17.10 Enghien dis 2875B 43.000 3,4 E. Raffin Missandei, Mosaic Life, Morning News
05.09 Vincennes dis 2100A 43.000 1,9 E. Raffin Maya Bee, Muscade Leman, Marina Ellis
28.07 Enghien 1 16,7 2150A 33.000 12,0 E. Raffin Monica Jisce, Massive Attack, Morning New

15
ML: 39,0

Goldie Home
3j. b hors S (Muscle Massive - Ain't She Sweet

Trainer: Holger Ehlert
Besitzer: Scuderia Taras

David Thomain

2024: 7 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    79.596 €14,1 79.596 €
14.12 Mailand 2 16,3 2100A 180.000 2,2 D. Di Stefano Giovaz, Goldie Home, Geiles Leben Home
17.11 Turin 3 15,4 1600A 200.000 5,9 R.Vecchione Giovaz, Gasolina Bar, Goldie Home
27.10 Mailand 1 14,1 1600A 20.900 5,4 D. Di Stefano Goldie Home, Gallia, Go Princess Horse
02.10 Turin 3 16,0 1600A 30.000 4,0 R.Vecchione Gasolina Bar, Ginger Wise As, Goldie Home
31.08 Follonica 1 14,9 1600A 7.700 1,9 R.Vecchione Goldie Home, Gessica Pass, Guerra Del Ve

Wettstar - Tipp:Magic America (4) - Melba Du Gers (13) - Monica Jisce (14) - Misty Green (8)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


